Late Ravi Sharma, Sr. Scientist, Remote Sensing Applications Centre. U.P was battling for the life 
against dreaded "BLOOD CANCER". In response to request from ISRS-Lucknow Chapter, ISRS-AC 
appealed to its members and non-members and collected Rs. Sixty thousand eight hundred and 
seventy three (Rs. 60, 873/-) as voluntary contributions towards Ravi Sharma Benevolent fund. The 
contributions were sent to ISRS-Lucknow Chapter. Rs. Fourty two thousand eight hundred and fifty 
four (Rs. 42, 854/-) was contribution from Ahmedabad and of Rupees Eighteen thousand nineteen (Rs. 
18, 019/-) was received as a draft of Commonwealth Bank of Australia in favor of"Dr. Ravi Sharma 
Benevolent Fund", payable by Bank of America, Mumbai received by ISRS-AC from two members